ADOPTED by Council at its meeting held July 18, 2011 [M169-2011 ETSC11/11]
/KS
Windsor, Ontario July 18, 2011

REPORT NO. 11 of the
ENVIRONMENT & TRANSPORTATION STANDING COMMITTEE
of its meeting held June 22, 2011

Present: Councillor Hatfield, Chair
Councillor Halberstadt
Councillor Payne
Councillor Sleiman
Councillor Valentinis

That the following recommendations of the Environment and Transportation
Standing Committee BE APPROVED:

Moved by Councillor Halberstadt, seconded by Councillor Sleiman,

THAT the MRO Steering Committee (Environmental and Transportation
Standing Committee) the Project Update dated June 2, 2011 for the new Maintenance, Repair
& Overhaul (MRO) Service Hangar facility at the Windsor International Airport BE
RECEIVED FOR INFORMATION.

Carried.

Clerk’s Note: The report of the City Engineer dated June 3, 2011 entitled “MRO S 1ce Hsgar,
Steering Committee — Project Update” is attached for mformati n

/) & CﬂA\ﬁRPE SON

DEPUTY CITY RK

i
A R T e 0 R s s i B e e e e e e e et T o]

NOTIFICATION: ~

Name Address Emai! Address Telephone | FAX

At B e L




P




Or

T

e S

AR A

i

i




TSk
o
e

CERA
e

R

embers

i




Teclmology

TGp

: Econmmc Development and Public Safety

APPENDICES

APPENDIX A — MONTHLY PROJECT UPDATE (June 2, 2011)

APPENDIX B - Réndermg & Site Plan

APPENDIX C - IN CAMERA Memo Contmgency Report (prov1ded to Steerlng

Commlttee Members only)

1 DEPARTMENTSIOTHERS CONSULTED.

Name: ‘
Phone# 519

- ext.

NOTIFICATION

Name

Address

| Email Address

Telephone

FAX

S e R e D




APPENDIX A

'MONTHLY PROJECT UPDATE _

P_l"o;ie(:t Nﬁﬁlo: . MRO Service Hangar
{ Project Lead: ‘Fom -Graziénb -
| Date:- June2,2011
Status: _ Site Work and Bulidmg DeSIgn

A Blldget' (Identlfy Budget Pressures _

or Savmgs)

The overall project budget is $22 041,945.

“The Design Build contract for the MRO was approved by

Council (CR 90/2011) on March 1, 2011 with a fixed price of

$20,816,945. Awarded to' Amico Demgn Build Inc.

Unaudited Finano_ia_l Summary attached as Schedule A.

Change Orders
» No change orders have been 1ssued to date.

e First change order expected to be for increased sxze of
watermain on site. :

7 DeadlmeslMllestoneS' (Identify
milestones met, lags or deviations from
schedule: pressures on deadlines) -

: Mllestoncs :
March 7 — Contractor moblhzes on srte commences hangar

deslgn and site works

' -Mar 31- CAF Federal Govemment Funding Deadline
_+ - Expenditures met funding criteria; final claim process

underway with deadline for claim submission being June
30th 2011.

May 25~ _WUC awarded contract the 900mm diameter water

| main on County Road 42 from Walker Rd to Concession 8.

Contractor’s Interim Schedule Dates
Note: progress reflects actual construction; engineering, material orders,
deposits, and fabrication are not included in the percent complete.

Compl. Activity - % o
Date , L Compl. |

May 2 - | Earthwork ' R 95%
May 17 | Underground Utilities | 10% |
Jun 13- | Building Design =~~~ ] 5% -
Jun 23 ° { Granular Pavement Bases =~ 40% |
Aug 22 | Pave Taxiway and Aprons ] 0%

| Aug25 | Pave AccessRd & Parkmg Lot 1 0%
Jun 17 | Foundations _ 5%
Jul 15 | Structural Steel. . 0% -
Jul27 | Hangar Siding and Roof - 0%
Sep 9 Office Siding and Roof =~ . 0% -




Oct 12 - | Hangar Conerete Floor 1 0%

Nov 11 | Building Mechanical & Electrical | 0%

Nov 18 Ofﬁee Interior Finishes - _ 0%

Nov 30 - Substantial Completlon / Turn over to Operator -
e On schedule

Comments _ :
» Site Work is at appre}umate]y 6 weeks ‘behind due to rain.
‘delays. 33 rain days have been reported-by Amico but an
extension has not been requested. Site work is not on the
critical path and is not yet affeetmg the completlon date of
. Now. 30, 2011.
. Extencr s1dmg and roofing colours have been: selected by F.
~ Nazzani and T. Graziano such that fabrication may start.
« Installation of foundations started on M'ay 30,2011

' Key Issnes:

. Clty agreement w:th Am1co DeSIgn Bu:ld Inc 1s not
executed.

¢ Thereisa $SOO 000 contingency for the buﬂdmg only.
Operator requested changes currently total approximately
$150,000 to $170,000 yet they have not been approved.

» -Watermain size on site will be increased from 200mm to-

* 300mm diameter in order to meet capacity/pressure demands
of the MRO and future development No site work

o ~ contingency; exploring best method to fund scope change: =




L S ¢ |seeotgor. ¢ socweo’sT  § (o0v0se't) § ostsastc ¥ §v6'9T8'07 ¢ | 10D uondnasued|Bng
. STS'628'y 266897 o {1001 ¢ | s1e'6ze’y : , Bupsihes ayg
: . . joo0os (rop's) ; T0b'52 % f ooorosz b o yuursd Buping |
D . _ _ - 0 {oewoos tao'oss - N ] | . : Jousbunuo) Bupgng
: -1 : o e slogwecrst ¢ svmest S (oooso'r) 8 E9EET $|oseersr # . ~ (ueumaBy soueg Aq padded) Buiping
{pee).  §.| vog'ovs § [osgosy | - - s [soo'see. & |000'5kg . § | Seedieuoievhioid |mmang

(beg).  ~ . jveE , ) : WE $ SaGIBY] 15001
e 000 0005 . ‘ : § | 000's v o vonsadsu pue Gupsa)
) - 000'02 ooo'ocz | Lo - s{oovoz vopYadst] 1 WAUEBEURK LEHMSSUOD - BURIARS BN - JEHNSUOD
i : . ] $ | ooo'asz $ oss , , PIPEHT $ | ooo'esz. $ JBpuB ) Jubiseg - BUPINGS BYS - JUEHNSHE)
: ’ 1 - < | ooo'grz P 411 g - 298" § | 00081z | : ,_on_msﬁ_aemmsmz UoFNASUL » Bujpung - EHRSUS)
$ | ooo'se - $TE b 668'16 $|onoss - % . . RpRLJUBSQ - BuipiNg - WENSUOD

|- $ { 000'6Le NI §] ez §[000%L8  $ | 1emeuen |@0yans ’ - K
. 000'5L€ 000'64E S $ | pov'sce I : sapeibdy UiRLLeN 40§ SHEiRYD) [RIVeUId
‘ . - |oov'e , (Ge) Py ag % Jooo A © ‘snodue|asi pue (s/epudL) BLISRIBADY
D : N $ | oov'z 3007 B T B $ | opo'z - : , Aonang

g £ % = )

- st - {e15028) - ﬂm,ﬁm $ alqeAed ¥RQRIOH
e § | 8¢ § - 5 - " $ 9% $1 . . sasuadxg Jo ARAODSY
y . TLOZ ‘1€ YW AQ W pusdxa jsnw aloig | - s |ooo'canr . ¢ coooooy  $ -, % - $ 10000’y | % WeIp 45 pRd
(TT07/053) 102 ‘T yasel - LoISsas uste H{0102-£0EW) 070 ‘T AON + AL § | s¥6'TH0'8T § SpETH09 $ c $000°000'21 $|sbeeosr -8 {Aouabupuos Ay> + saiadoid 53pi0q A3 4O BIES) SPUNJ DAIBSEY W0y BJSUBLL

{1171430)
PORNUWIND B SUTWHWWOT) 2j2Q-01
Suamizag m%u—u..mﬂ”ﬂw u_._wnw |0l fpouueld SIUDLUGILLDY) 03 ucwnm w 13sans

om om»mﬁ e se ejepdn 6221
Z0LOLL: uun?__m ozE .Em_._u_._ ou_?_om pHodiy jo ca_«a:k»:oo N

HOSANIM 40 .C._u dHl n_o zo:.ﬂmo.mzoo AHL

- 432@@8




{don sl o2

| A . : o mn_wacuﬂowu. 3 o ._ S _ |
| ,. | gXIONEdDY o -



_ y\w/ﬁo?\;

m§mz; y

_ T NS S b i e S
AN 3 W A 2 PR Aot
: g, : AT
. sor K -] e - YIHAKE
e Zrat Lt

YT MG NOLLOTE TVDIAL 2HLA]
HO GLON S TurUIELE AVMIXYL
. LI SOYITH HALIC X SAONE

e

. SLUBAID BORE FE 0N

. ] :o:w.noxa./ , _I\Vl...\l :

5 A A
- AP A
o~ R Al BN
e it
P BBIHI 20 s (B ] PR LR
. ——r——
: W
L - W W A
X B T el aaw
) AR

- NvHgons B00Z d0ud

!E.mmux..m,
_.?HE.__. e e i e e i o s s e
S A

T 24 ONOD 0008 "d 0N, | -
' YOLAFONHOLE Ol

{dAL) 80 'dOYd:

FIP YT R E A

| O

5 Halbd "ONCD BUGK ~Z a0
1dAL} B2 "doYd '

4

[~ uorsanmuoss eone .
]

il
/. 41d "DNCQ 2069 ‘d0Hd
Mlaateo gt

e



